viii) Ninety-five percent of all residential units within a development shall be owner-occupied 

units. 

ix) The minimum floor area for individual residential units shall be as follows: 

(1) Nine hundred (900) square feet for one bedroom units. 

(2) One thousand-one hundred (1,100) square feet for two bedroom units. 

(3) One thousand-four hundred (1,400) square feet for three bedroom units. 

x) When fronting a street listed in subsection 712.09.B.1.b, the frontage of the first floor of 

parking structures or garages shall be dedicated to commercial use, excluding ingress and 

egress.  Also, when the upper stories of parking garages are visible from streets listed in